## **PROCLAMATION**

WHEREAS,	the City of Dunwoody Sustainability Committee serves to encourage ou
	community to reduce its environmental impact by providing assistance in public
	education and outreach on sustainability; and

- **WHEREAS,** at the core of this mission is our commitment to define sustainable practices and to demonstrate them by honoring those who are most dedicated to reducing our community's environmental footprint; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Sustainable Student Hero of the Year award, initiated in 2013, is given to a student within the City of Dunwoody who portrays a commitment to principles of sustainability and recognized by the Committee, Mayor and Council, and our City; and
- WHEREAS, Marshall Weber, a senior at Dunwoody High School, is a leader to his peers and fellow citizens in his dedication to volunteer service with Project Open Hand, Habitat for Humanity, the Boys and Girls Club, William Breman Jewish Home, and Intown Food Pantry; and
- **WHEREAS,** Marshall's appreciation, admiration, and reverence for the environment compels his hobby as a birdwatcher and naturalist, photographing the natural world; and
- WHEREAS, Marshall has many admirable qualities deserving of the Sustainable Student Hero nomination, and he independently forwards the mission of the Sustainability Committee to promote awareness of the environment, sustainable education through his bird watching, blog, and environmental activities that promote appreciation and informed enjoyment of the natural environment.

**NOW, THEREFORE I**, Michael Davis, Mayor of Dunwoody, do hereby proclaim Monday, January 26, 2015, as Marshall Weber Day in honor of his service to the City of Dunwoody and the community as the 2014 Sustainable Student Hero.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Dunwoody to be affixed this 26<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

	CITY OF DUNWOODY
Attest:	Michael G. Davis, Mayor
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	